Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Mr. Philip Stevenson and his retirement as superintendent of Centerville-Abington Community Schools.

Barrett

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20202423

HC 1046/DI 133

Second Regular Session of the 121st General Assembly (2020)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Mr. Philip
 Stevenson and his retirement as superintendent of
 Centerville-Abington Community Schools.

4 Whereas, Mr. Philip Stevenson began his career with 5 Centerville schools in 1972 teaching social studies at 6 Centerville High School;

Whereas, Mr. Stevenson served the students, families, and
faculty of Centerville High School as a teacher, assistant
principal, and principal for 32 years before rising to the task of
superintendent in 2005;

Whereas, Mr. Stevenson endeavored to bring quality
education and support to the Centerville-Abington Community
Schools as superintendent and in doing so received awards
including the Community in Schools Champion of Education
Award in 2010; and

Whereas, Mr. Stevenson's leadership earned him recognition
as the East Central District VI Superintendent of the Year in
2014 and the Wayne County Chamber of Commerce Educator
of the Year in 2016: Therefore,

- Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
 of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
 the Senate concurring:
- SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
 Mr. Philip Stevenson for his leadership as superintendent of
 Centerville-Abington Community Schools and 47 years of



2020

service to Centerville schools.
 SECTION 2. That the Indiana General Assembly
 congratulates Mr. Philip Stevenson on his retirement in June
 2020.
 SECTION 3. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
 Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the

7 office of State Representative Brad Barrett for distribution.

